Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Owens-Coming Fiberglas Technology, Inc.	Name: Owens Coming Intellectual Capital, LLC					
Owens-Coming Veil Netherlands B.V.	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>8/3/0フ ト 8/8/0フ</u>	Street Address: One Owens Corning Parkway					
✓ Assignment	City: Toledo					
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 43659					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Additional numbers at	——————————————————————————————————————					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Owens Coming Science & Technology	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280.00					
Internal Address: Building 21-0	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road	Enclosed					
01001,100100012.000000000000000000000000	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City; Granville	8. Payment Information					
State: OH Zip:43023-1200	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: (740) 321-7168	,					
Fax Number: (740) 321-8024	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0568</u> Authorized User Name <u>MARGARET S. MIKA</u>					
Email Address: jan.hostasa@owenscoming.com						
9. Signature: Margal Juliu	8/9/07					
MARGARET 5 MILLION Name of Berron Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0389

		Current 1st	Current 2nd						
Docket	Sub Case	Owner	Owner	New Owner	Appl, No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Exp. Date
24614	Α	OC NL	OCFTI	OCIÇ	09/213,068	16-Dec-1998	6267843	31-Jul-2001	20-Mar-2016
25221	A	OC NL	OCFTI	OCIC	10/325,040	19-Dec-2002			
25276	A	OC NL	OCFTI	OCIC	10/740,313	18-Dec-2003			
25420	В	OC NL	OCFTI	OCIC	11/167,349	27-Jun-2005	·		
25420	С	OC NL	OCFTI	OCIC	10/585,538	10-Jul-2006			
25631	B	OC NL	OÇFTI	OCIC	11/497,938	2-Aug-2006			
25932	A	OC NL	OCFTI	OCIC	11/485,652	13-Jul-2006			

PATENT Page 1 of 1

REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0390

My Commission Expires:

Sharon Thompson Notary Public In and for the State of Chio My Commission Expires

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and Owens-Corning Veil Netherlands B.V., a Belgium corporation, (herein referred to as "Assignor") hereby acknowledges that pursuant to the Manufacturing License Agreement by and between Assignor and, and Owens Corning Intellectual Capital, LLC, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, (herein referred to as "Assignee") effective October 20, 2006 (herein referred to as the "Agreement"), Assignor sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications as set forth below, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications based upon the patents and patent applications set forth below, any patents or reexamination certificates issuing from any of said divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications claiming filing priority from the patents and patent applications set forth below, and any and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of such patents and patent applications together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for the recover of damages and fees:

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and other patent offices, where it will be open for public inspection.

Date: 8/3/07	Ву:				
•	Name: Inger H. Eckert				
	Title: President				
State of: Ohio	Company: Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology, Inc.				
County of: Licking					
The preceding Assignment was acknowledged before me this 300 day of hugust by Inger H. Ecker t					
	Sharon Thampson				
	Notary Public				

PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0391 Date: By: Name: Raymond Trost

Title: Director

Company: Owens - Corning Veil Netherlands
B.V.

State of:

County of:

The preceding Assignment was acknowledged before me this 8th day of August by Raymond Trost

Shows Thomas or Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Sharon Thompson
Notary Public
In and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
5/3/3/30/

RECORDED: 08/09/2007

PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0392